TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean Blue Quality Products, LLC		09/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sancilio & Company, Inc.
Street Address:	3874 Fiscal Court
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Riviera Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33404
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3554899	MYRISTANATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173106098

Email: stokesb@gtlaw.com Bethany A. Stokes **Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150267-010600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bethany A. stokes
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany A. Stokes/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Myristanate#page1.tif source=Assignment of Myristanate#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0914

900301684

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK FROM OCEAN BLUE QUALITY PRODUCTS, LLC to SANCILIO & COMPANY, INC.

WHEREAS, OCEAN BLUE QUALITY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability company having its principal offices at 3874 Fiscal Court, Suite 200, Riviera Beach, FL ("Assignor") is the owner of certain rights and interest in registered trademark MYRISTANATE, Registration No. 3554899 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SANCILIO & COMPANY, INC. a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 3874 Fiscal Court, Suite 100, Riviera Beach, FL ("Assignor"), and is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property (defined below).

- 1. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Mark including any related goodwill (hereinafter "Intellectual Property") thereof or the legal equivalent thereof in any foreign jurisdiction for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any and all causes of action for infringement thereof.
- 2. AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all trademarks resulting from any related applications thereof. Assignor hereby represents, covenants and warrants that it has full unencumbered right free of any and all licenses, security interests, liens and assignments of creditors, to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith. Assignor further agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Assignee against any and all claims, actions, suits, costs, royalties, expenses and damages in connection with the transfer of said Intellectual Property.
- 3. And, Assignor shall and shall cause its agents, employees, successors and assigns to execute and deliver all documents deemed be necessary or desirable to secure intellectual property protection in the Intellectual Property or other legal protection in any country or jurisdiction and to vest title in the Assignee or its nominee.

EXECUTED as of September 19, 2014.

OCEAN BLUE QUALITY PRODUCTS, LLC,

A Florida Limited Liability Company

By:____

Frederick D. Sancilio

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0915

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA	}	
	}	SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	}	

RECORDED: 09/19/2014

On this September 19, 2014 before me personally appeared, FREDERICK D. SANCILIO, Manager of Ocean Blue Quality Products, LLC to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Votary Public

CARA C. MORRIS

Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015
Commission # EE 114790
Bonded Through National Notary Asso

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0916